*	Roll	Call	Numb	oer

A	πan	da	Item	Num	har
-	gen	ua	nem	1 7 U III	bei

4

City Clerk

DATE November 5, 2007

COMMUNICATION FROM CONTRACTORS REQUESTING PERMISSION TO SUBLET CERTAIN ITEMS ON PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS

BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA: That the attached communication from each contractor requesting permission to sublet designated items and the attached Permission to Sublet form, for each project listed below, be and are hereby approved subject to each subcontractor's compliance with the City of Des Moines Contract Compliance Program. The City Manager is hereby directed to sign each Permission to Sublet form granting permission for each listed subcontractor to work on the designated project upon each subcontractor's compliance with said Contract Compliance Program as monitored by the Engineering Department.

Robert Cramer, President/990 NE 44th Avenue Des Moines, IA 50313 Moved by			Project Title			Contractor			
FORM APPROVED: Kathleen Vanderpool Deputy City Attorney COUNCIL ACTION YEAS NAYS PASS ABSEN COWNIE COLEMAN HENSLEY HENSLEY KIERNAN MAHAFFEY I, Diane Rauh, City Clerk of said City Cocertify that at a meeting of the City Council the above date, among other proceedings was adopted. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereun	12-2006-005 Ce	ater Stree	et Pedest	rian Bri	dge (Riverwa	Robert Cramer, President/CAO 990 NE 44th Avenue			
Kathleen Vanderpool Deputy City Attorney COUNCIL ACTION YEAS NAYS PASS ABSEN COWNIE COLEMAN HENSLEY KIERNAN MAHAFFEY IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereun	Moved by				to adopt.				
COUNCIL ACTION YEAS NAYS PASS ABSEN COWNIE COLEMAN HENSLEY KIERNAN MAHAFFEY I, Diane Rauh, City Clerk of said City Co certify that at a meeting of the City Council the above date, among other proceedings was adopted. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereun	FORM APPROV	E D :							
COWNIE COLEMAN HENSLEY KIERNAN MAHAFFEY MAHAFFEY COLEMAN MAHAFFEY COLEMAN MAHAFFEY COLEMAN The above date, among other proceedings was adopted. Note that a meeting of the City Councillation of the City Councillatio	1								
COWNIE COLEMAN HENSLEY KIERNAN MAHAFFEY MAHAFFEY COLEMAN MAHAFFEY COLEMAN The above date, among other proceedings was adopted. NOTE: The control of the City Councille	COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSEN	I, Diane Rauh, City Clerk of said City Council, hereb			
COLEMANthe above date, among other proceedingsHENSLEYwas adopted.KIERNANIN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereun	COWNIE								
HENSLEY KIERNAN MAHAFFEY IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereun	COMME					the above date, among other proceedings the abo			
KIERNAN MAHAFFEY IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereun									
MAHAFFEY IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereun	COLEMAN					was adopted.			
	COLEMAN HENSLEY								
- Indically and all Acu in vocal includy and voa	COLEMAN HENSLEY KIERNAN					IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my			
X77 4 0070 1 1 1 1 1	COLEMAN HENSLEY KIERNAN MAHAFFEY					IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my			
TOTAL WHITEH.	COLEMAN HENSLEY KIERNAN MAHAFFEY MEYER					hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above			
MOTION CARRIED APPROVED	COLEMAN HENSLEY KIERNAN MAHAFFEY MEYER VLASSIS					IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.			

Center Street Pedestrian Bridge Activity ID 12-2006-005

Subcontract Request

Contractor	Cramer and Associa	ates, Inc.		County	Polk		
Contractor Ide	ntification Number	42-1102408		Contract ID No.	77-1945-709		
Letting Date	2/20/2007	_		Bid Order No.	028		
the prin not a th When t The ap	ne contractor and the hird-party beneficiary o this subcontractor is b proval of the DOT is l	subcontractor that all ten of the contract between the eing used to satisfy an es	ns of the prime contra te prime contractor an stablished DBE goal, to whether the subcontra	ect shall apply. It d the DOT. he actual amour ctor is a DBE an	is also clearly underst nt to be paid to the DBI nd shall in no sense be	clearly understood by both tood that the subcontracto E is indicated in Column "A construed as an endorse	oris A".
Subcontractor	Coder Welding			Sı	ubcontractor Number	48-0812921	
Address	P.O. Box 823	A. C A MINISTER C.		Division	of Labor Registration	X Yes	No
	McPherson, KS 674	60			Telephone Number	(620) 241-5805	100 411
1273, c contrac 2. The pri on all F 3. I do he	dated as per contract, at applicable to the wo me contractor is respi federal Aid projects, reby certify that in req	relative to projects financial rick performed by the subconsible for checking and s	ed under the Federal ontractors. A copy of I submitting subcontrac t a portion of this proje	Highway Act rel FHWA-1273 sha tor's payrolis at	ative to wages and pay all be attached to the s the same time the prin	deral Aid Contracts, Form yrolls, and all terms of the ubcontract. ne contractor's payrolls and seek out and consider dis	prime e submitted
Line No.	item Descrij	otion	Quantity	Unit Price	"A"	\$ Amount	Part Item
1	IZATION CTURAL STEEL Welding		1 1347200	\$0.00 \$0.08	ŀ	\$0.00 \$112,000.00	×
Signature (<i>Pri</i>	ge Contractor)		<u>- </u>	Totals Carried			
	200			From Back		\$0.00 (a)	
	,			Totals	\$0.00		
	Contract	Totals	Specialty Items		Specialty Items		% Sublet this req.
	Contract Amount			(b)		(a) b) 100	
Recommende		2904	o~ 7			% Prev. Sublets Total % To Dale	
	- nu	~ ~ · ~ ~ ·	- 1			L-MI W 14 PAIG	